PT Antam Tbk.

News Release

antam

ANTAM TO SUPPORT FOOTBALL DEVELOPMENT IN **KENDARI**

From right to left: Antam's General Affairs and CSR Director, Denny Maulasa, Antam's CSR Senior Manager, Ibrahim, Chairman of Kendari Utama FC, Yanny Muluk and President of Kendari Utama FC Habil Marati, during the MoU signing ceremony

FOR MORE INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT:

Bimo Budi Satriyo (Corporate Secretary) : (6221) 780 5119 Tel Fax :(6221)7812822 Email : corsec@antam.com Website: www.antam.com



Jakarta Oktober 16th, 2009 - PT Antam Tbk (ASX-ATM; IDX - ANTM), is pleased to announce the signing of a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) to sponsor the Kendari Utama Football Club.

Antam's Director of General Affairs & CSR, Denny Maulasa said,

"The initiative is an addition to our existing CSR commitment in fields the of economic, education, and health environmental management. This latest activity confirms the importance we place on the development of sport in Southeast Sulawesi."

Under the MoU, Antam pledges Rp4 billion of sponsorship fund to the Kendari Utama Football Club. During the first year, Antam pledges Rp1 billion of contribution, with the remaining sponsorship fund will be distributed during the second and third year for the amount of Rp1.5 billion each year.

The contribution during the second and third year is subject the team achieving to promotion to the next level in the Indonesia football hierarchy.

The sponsorship fund will be used to improve the quality of football training, better footbal equipments and operational expenses, such as players' salaries.

The MOU reflects Antam's commitment in the implementation of CSR initiatives, notably in relation to football development in Kendari, Southeast Sulawesi.

###



